
Product Code 1005

Sum of Obligated Amount Column Labels
Row Labels 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Grand Total
MFG IN U.S. 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 37,817,690 9,247,989 7,604,164 76,782,810
MFG OUTSIDE U.S. - QUALIFYING COUNTRY (DOD ONLY) 0 0 0 39,027,804 3,930 0 39,031,734
MFG OUTSIDE U.S. - UNREASONABLE COST 0 0 0 38,556 15,096 583 54,236
MFG OUTSIDE U.S. - USE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES 0 0 0 2,190 0 0 2,190
Grand Total 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 76,886,241 9,267,016 7,604,747 115,870,969



Product Description 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Grand Total Cumulative
Cum. % 
of Total

FY17-SC-1209-17_1 FOR UDC-LINE 0015-)-12 0 0 0 39,009,098 0 0 39,009,098 39,009,098 33.67%
SMALL ORDNANCE 0 0 0 33,248,304 0 0 33,248,304 72,257,402 62.36%
SLIDE ASSEMBLY, REAR 1,613,481 695,662 465,549 1,429,300 2,556,548 0 6,760,539 79,017,942 68.19%
MODIFICATION TO REQUISITION GOVERNMENT FURNISHED AMMUNITION 
FOR M110 0 0 0 0 0 3,559,981 3,559,981 82,577,923 71.27%
MODIFICATION P00013 IS TO TRANSFER EXCESS GFM FROM CONTRACT 
EXPIRED CONTRACT W56HZV-14-C-0307 TO ACTIVE CONTRACT W56HZV-19-D-
0028 3,186,808 0 0 0 0 0 3,186,808 85,764,731 74.02%
FRONT FLIP SIGHT LO 491,925 245,340 656,998 461,417 330,327 0 2,186,007 87,950,738 75.90%
SIGHT, REAR 757,456 1,028,330 49,026 81,984 63,202 68,947 2,048,944 89,999,682 77.67%
ADAPTER RAIL, WEAPON 718,275 829,296 25,596 188,211 111 83 1,761,571 91,761,253 79.19%
NO COST MODIFICATION TO INCORPORATE ECP L17S5061 INTO THE 
CONTRACT FOR THE OPTION QUANTITY ONLY, CLIN 0002 0 0 0 0 0 1,430,399 1,430,399 93,191,652 80.43%
MODIFICATION TO CORRECT PAYMENT OFFICE 0 0 0 0 1,155,902 0 1,155,902 94,347,554 81.42%
TRAVERSING MECHANISM 0 0 109,596 1,997 1,003,288 0 1,114,881 95,462,435 82.39%
MODIFICATION TO EXTEND DELIVERY DATE 1,074,859 0 0 0 0 0 1,074,859 96,537,294 83.31%
SUPPRESSOR, SMALL, ARMS WEAPON 0 996,776 32,332 0 0 0 1,029,108 97,566,403 84.20%
DELIVERY ORDER OF M110 FOREIGN MILITARY SALES ORDER 0 0 0 0 0 965,369 965,369 98,531,771 85.04%
BOLT, BREECH 11,864 0 0 219,903 673,626 798 906,191 99,437,962 85.82%
MODIFICATION FOR REQUSITION OF LFU/ARD AND AMMUNITION 854,991 0 0 0 0 0 854,991 100,292,953 86.56%
REQUISITION OF GFM APPROVAL 688,288 0 0 0 0 0 688,288 100,981,241 87.15%
MODIFICATION P00001 IS CREATED TO ADD NEW DODAAC AND ASSOCIATED 
GFM FOR DELIVERY ORDER W56HZV-19-F-0298 ON CONTRACT W56HZV-19-D-
0028 0 0 0 0 0 576,575 576,575 101,557,816 87.65%
MAGAZINE, CARTRIDGE 141,473 143,172 62,253 156,703 49,585 14,300 567,487 102,125,303 88.14%
DHS BULK CLOSE OUT 0 550,825 0 0 0 0 550,825 102,676,128 88.61%
COMPENSATOR, SMALL ARMS 131,740 35,379 191,729 75,979 61,692 0 496,519 103,172,647 89.04%
KAC WEAPON SYSTEM COMPONENTS 0 0 484,788 0 0 0 484,788 103,657,435 89.46%
RECEIVER, UPPER 0 110,516 32,580 0 301,665 17,836 462,597 104,120,032 89.86%
MOD TO REVISE DELIVERY SCHEDULE 433,415 0 0 0 0 0 433,415 104,553,447 90.23%
Grand Total 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 76,886,241 9,267,016 7,604,747 115,870,969

Obligated Amount



Country of Product Origin 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Grand Total
Czech Republic 0 0 0 39,009,098 0 0 39,009,098
Germany 0 0 0 14,529 3,930 0 18,459
Japan 0 0 0 4,177 0 0 4,177
Malaysia 0 0 0 812 0 0 812
Philippines 0 0 0 34,908 15,096 0 50,005
Singapore 0 0 0 2,836 0 0 2,836
Taiwan 0 0 0 2,190 0 0 2,190
United States 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 37,817,690 9,247,989 7,604,164 76,782,810
Vietnam 0 0 0 0 0 583 583
Grand Total 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 76,886,241 9,267,016 7,604,747 115,870,969

Place of Manufacture 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Grand Total
Manufactured In U.S. 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 37,817,690 9,247,989 7,604,164 76,782,810
Manufactured Outside U.S. - Qualifying Country (DOD Only) 0 0 0 39,027,804 3,930 0 39,031,734
Manufactured Outside U.S. - Unreasonable Cost 0 0 0 38,556 15,096 583 54,236
Manufactured Outside U.S. - Use Outside The United State 0 0 0 2,190 0 0 2,190
Grand Total 11,819,551 6,572,883 3,720,532 76,886,241 9,267,016 7,604,747 115,870,969

Obligated Amount
Product Code:  Small Arms (1005)
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